Missouri law.
TABLE OF SPONSORS

FOR
2002 LEGISLATION
BILL SPONSOR(S) oF BILL HANDLER(S

NUMBER INTRODUCED BILL (OPPOSITE CHAMBER)
HB 1032 Portwood, Dr. CharlesR. Steelman, Sarah G.
HB 1037 I\I—/ilggnagr),' Cl?%%h A. Klarich, David
HB 1041 Myers, Peter Foster, Bill 1.

Childers, Doyle
HB 1075 Nordwald, Charles House, Ted
HB 1078 \évgsg?%v \gnl\elsancy M athewson, James L.
HB 1086 Harlan, Tim House, Ted
HB 1093 Iégg?rrga Rj?r%i H. Mathewson, James L.
HB 1101 Green, Timothy P. Russl, John T.
HB 1102 Green, Timothy P. Russl, John T.
HB 1103 Green, Timothy P. Russl, John T.
HB 1104 Green, Timothy P. Russl, John T.
HB 1105 Green, Timothy P. Russl, John T.
HB 1106 Green, Timothy P. Russl, John T.
HB 1107 Green, Timothy P. Russl, John T.
HB 1108 Green, Timothy P. Russl, John T.
HB 1109 Green, Timothy P. Russl, John T.
HB 1110 Green, Timothy P. Russl, John T.
HB 1111 Green, Timothy P. Russl, John T.
HB 1112 Green, Timothy P. Russl, John T.
HB 1115 Green, Timothy P. Russl, John T.

-1195-




BILL SPONSOR(S) oF BILL HANDLER(S
NUMBER INTRODUCED BILL (OPPOSITE CHAMBER)
HB 1120 Green, Timothy P. Russl, John T.

HB 1120 Green, Timothy P. Russl, John T.

HB 1121 Green, Timothy P. Russl, John T.

HB 1141 Naeger, Patrick A. Y eckel, Anita

HB 1148 Ross, Carson Kenney, Bill

HB 1150 Bray, Joan Gibbons, Michadl R.

HB 1151 Smith, Philip Caskey, Harold

HB 1196 Barnett, Rex Klindt, David
Ostmann, Cindy Wedfal, Morris

HB 1205 Seigfreid, James Mathewson, James L.
Relford, Randall H.

HB 1265 Gratz, William (Bill) Childers, Doyle
Vogd, Cal

HB 1270 Gratz, William (Bill) Wedfal, Morris

HB 1342 Farnen, Ted Y eckel, Anita

HB 1348 Myers, Peter Fogter, Bill 1.
Jetton, Rod

HB 1375 Luetkenhaus, Bill Y eckel, Anita

HB 1381 Luetkenhaus, Bill Rohrbach, Larry M.

HB 1386 O'Connor, Patrick Y eckel, Anita

HB 1398 Ward, Dan Y eckel, Anita
Selby, Harold R.

HB 1399 Ransdal, Bill L. Y eckel, Anita
Kreider, Jm

HB 1402 Burton, Gary L. Steelman, Sarah G.
Mays, Carol Jean

HB 1403 Green, Timothy P. Fogter, Bill 1.
St. Onge, Nedl C.

HB 1406 Barnett, Rex Klindt, David
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BILL SPONSOR(S) oF BILL HANDLER(S
NUMBER INTRODUCED BILL (OPPOSITE CHAMBER)
HB 1443 Eg%N {a(;/?nCatherine L Gibbons, Michad R.
HB 1455 OToole, James P. Gross, Charles
HB 1468 Ward, Dan Loudon, John
HB 1473 s\/rmoﬁ?\]mam o House, Ted
HB 1477 Farnen, Ted Klindt, David
HB 1492 Seigfreid, James Mathewson, James L.
HB 1495 Seigfreid, James Mathewson, James L.
HB 1502 Wgﬁ%‘%ﬁ Bill Rohrbach, Larry M.
HB 1508 Koller, Don Wedfal, Morris
HB 1515 Burton, Gary L. Bentley, Roseann
HB 1518 Luetkenhaus, Bill Rohrbach, Larry M.
HB 1519 E(r)g_%rg,‘]ﬂll Y eckdl, Anita
HB 1532 Hoppe, Thomas Gross, Charles
HB 1537 Clayton, Robert Klarich, David
HB 1548 Barry, Joan Sims, Betty
HB 1568 Luetkenhaus, Bill Rohrbach, Larry M.
HB 1580 Barnett, Rex Klindt, David
HB 1600 Treadway, Joseph L. &Mhapﬁgﬁéo\r]]?%é L
HB 1634 Hoppe, Thomas Wiggins, Harry
HB 1635 Hoppe, Thomas Wiggins, Harry
HB 1636 Hoppe, Thomas Wiggins, Harry
HB 1659 \|§Veilll Y ér%egjgeta Dougherty, Patrick
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BILL SPONSOR(S) oF BILL HANDLER(S)
NUMBER INTRODUCED BILL (OPPOSITE CHAMBER)
HB 1668 Holt, Bruce W. House, Ted
Luetkenhaus, Bill

HB 1674 OToole, James P. Stall, Steve
Dempsay, Tom

HB 1711 Graham, Chuck Jacob, Kenneth B.
Kreider, Jm

HB 1715 Moore, Danielle Klarich, David
Graham, Chuck

HB 1748 Ransdall, Bill L. Stedman, Sarah G.
Mayer, Robert

HB 1756 Reid, Michadl J Klarich, David
Hosmer, Craig

HB 1768 Hosmer, Craig Klarich, David
Smith, Philip

HB 1773 Shelton, O.L. Coleman, Maida
Carnahan, Russ

HB 1776 Harlan, Tim Kennedy, Harry

HB 1781 Green, Timothy P. Russl, John T.
Baker, Lana Ladd

HB 1783 Lowe, Jenee' M. Rohrbach, Larry M.
Moore, Danidlle

HB 1789 Ross, Carson Klarich, David
O'Connor, Patrick

HB 1811 Gambaro, Derio L. Dougherty, Patrick

HB 1812 Wilson, Vicky Riback Sims, Betty

HB 1814 Monaco, Ralph A. Klarich, David
Johnson, Ricl

HB 1822 Walton, Juanita Head Y eckel, Anita
Green, Tom

HB 1838 Hosmer, Crag Caskey, Harold

HB 1839 Seigfreid, James Mathewson, James L.

HB 1840 Seigfreid, James Mathewson, James L.

HB 1846 Scott, Delbert Rohrbach, Larry M.
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BILL SPONSOR(S) oF BILL HANDLER(S)
NUMBER INTRODUCED BILL (OPPOSITE CHAMBER)
HB 1849 Barnitz, Frank A. Stedman, Sarah G.
Overschmidt, Francis S.

HB 1861 Burcham, Tom Staples, Danny

HB 1888 Barnitz, Frank A. Klarich, David
Legan, Kenneth

HB 1890 Hilgemann, Robert Gross, Charles
Cooper, Shannon

HB 1895 Carnahan, Russ Jacob, Kenneth B.
Monaco, Ralph A.

HB 1921 Green, Timothy P. Klarich, David

HB 1926 Fraser, Barbara Quick, Edward E.
Kreider, Jim

HB 1937 Barry, Joan Singleton, Marvin

HB 1953 Van Zandt, Tim Singleton, Marvin
Cierpiot, Connie J.

HB 1964 Gambaro, Derio L. Y eckel, Anita

HB 1973 Bowman, John L. Schneider, John D.

HB 1982 Richardson, Mark L. Foster, Bill 1.

HB 1988 Kelly, Van Wedfal, Morris
Kreider, Jm

HB 2001 Hegeman, Danid J. Fogter, Bill 1.
Shields, Charles W.

HB 2002 Farnen, Ted Caskey, Harold
Naeger, Patrick A.

HB 2008 O'Connor, Patrick Kenney, Bill

HB 2009 O'Connor, Patrick Kenney, Bill

HB 2018 Bartle, Matt Kenney, Bill
Franklin, Richard

HB 2022 Richardson, Mark L. Stall, Steve

HB 2023 Franklin, Richard Foster, Bill 1.

HB 2039 Kreider, Jm Stall, Steve
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BILL SPONSOR(S) oF BILL HANDLER(S
NUMBER INTRODUCED BILL (OPPOSITE CHAMBER)
HB 2047 Ransdal, Bill L. M athewson, James L.
Reynolds, David L.

HB 2062 Hosmer, Craig Wedtfal, Morris
Britt, Phillip M.

HB 2064 Walton, Juanita Head Goode, P. Wayne
Villa, Thomas

HB 2078 Clayton, Robert Rohrbach, Larry M.

HB 2080 Britt, Phillip M. Fogter, Bill I.
Richardson, Mark L.

HB 2117 Boucher, Bill Caskey, Harold

HB 2120 Ridgeway, Luann Gibbons, Michadl R.
Hosmer, Craig

HB 2130 Boykins, Amber (Holly) Coleman, Maida
Gambaro, Derio L.

HB 2137 Crump, Wayne F. Caskey, Harold

HJR0047 Willoughby, Philil;_)| Gibbons, Michadl R.
Relford, Randall H.

SB 0639 Caskey, Harold Williams, Deleta

SB 0644 Mathewson, James L. Davis, D.J.

SB 0650 Singleton, Marvin Monaco, Ralph A.

SB 0656 Rohrbach, Larry M. Luetkenhaus, Bill

SB 0675 Yeckd, Anita Seigfreid, James

SB 0695 Dougherty, Patrick Barry, Joan

SB 0701 Wiggins, Harry Lowe, Jenee' M.

SB 0708 Mathewson, James L. Lawson, Maurice

SB 0712 Singleton, Marvin OToole, James P.

SB 0714 Singleton, Marvin Barry, Joan

SB 0718 House, Ted Berkowitz, Sam

SB 0720 Wedtfal, Morris Hoppe, Thomas
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BILL SPONSOR(S) oF BILL HANDLER(S
NUMBER INTRODUCED BILL (OPPOSITE CHAMBER)
SB 0722 Bentley, Roseann Relford, Randall H.
SB 0726 Childers, Doyle Gaskill, Sam
SB 0727 Y eckd, Anita O'Connor, Patrick
SB 0729 Y eckdl, Anita Luetkenhaus, Bill
SB 0737 Cauthorn, John Berkowitz, Sam
SB 0742 Caskey, Harold Monaco, Ralph A.
SB 0745 Russl, John T. Kdly, Van
SB 0749 Goode, P. Wayne Monaco, Ralph A.
SB 0758 Bentley, Roseann Hogmer, Craig
SB 0776 House, Ted Harlan, Tim
SB 0786 Goode, P. Wayne Campbell, Marsha
SB 0795 Schneider, John D. Treadway, Joseph L.
SB 0798 Wedtfall, Morris Ross, Carson
SB 0804 DePasco, Ronnie Sanders Brooks
SB 0810 Dougherty, Patrick Baker, Lana Ladd
SB 0812 Russl, John T. Holand, Roy
SB 0831 Loudon, John Gambaro, Derio L.
SB 0834 Sims, Betty Hoppe, Thomas
SB 0840 Gross, Charles Hogmer, Craig
SB 0856 Russl, John T. Rizzo, Henry
SB 0859 Russll, John T. Ransddl, Bill L.

SB 0865 Fogter, Bill 1. Myers, Peter
SB 0874 Bentley, Roseann Franklin, Richard
SB 0884 DePasco, Ronnie Liese, Chris
SB 0891 Kenney, Bill Rizzo, Henry
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BILL SPONSOR(S) oF BILL HANDLER(S
NUMBER INTRODUCED BILL (OPPOSITE CHAMBER)
SB 0892 Kenney, Bill O'Connor, Patrick
SB 0895 é?glglcﬁglt& Liese, Chris
SB 0915 Westfall, Morris Koller, Don
SB 0918 Klarich, David Linton, William C.

SB 0923 Sims, Betty Barry, Joan

SB 0932 Klarich, David Smith, Philip

SB 0941 DePasco, Ronnie Mays, Carol Jean

SB 0947 g%m&i;gm Farnen, Ted

SB 0950 %gtl)gﬂs[)l\{la\fgael R. Griesheimer, John
SB 0957 Loudon, John Reid, Michael J.

SB 0959 Eﬁmgzgag Rizzo, Henry

SB 0960 Kenney, Bill O'Connor, Patrick

SB 0961 Wiggins, Harry Curls, Melba

SB 0962 Wiggins, Harry Jolly, Cathy

SB 0966 Kennedy, Harry Gambaro, Derio L.
SB 0967 Kennedy, Harry Hagan-Harrell, Mary
SB 0969 \Iéve%sttlfg/llgﬂo%ggn Smith, Philip

SB 0974 S\?gs(tj%? a%ﬁr?s Koller, Don

SB 0976 Steelman, Sarah G. Portwood, Dr. Charles R.
SB 0980 %Cir;%gggr,’ Iglo?qrx% . Hunter, Steve

SB 0984 Steelman, Sarah G. Merideth 111, Denny J.
SB 0992 Johnson, Sidney Rizzo, Henry
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BILL SPONSOR(S) oF BILL HANDLER(S
NUMBER INTRODUCED BILL (OPPOSITE CHAMBER)
SB 0997 Quick, Edward E. Willoughby, Philip
SB 1001 Mathewson, James L. Crump, Wayne F.

SB 1009 Rohrbach, Larry M. Luetkenhaus, Bill
SB 1011 Caskey, Harold Monaco, Ralph A.
SB 1012 Caskey, Harold Lawson, Maurice
SB 1015 llf/logtﬁre/vlexl)lnl mes L. Relford, Randall H.
SB 1024 Bentley, Roseann Holand, Roy

SB 1026 Kenney, Bill Barry, Joan

SB 1028 Russll, John T. Luetkemeyer, Blaine
SB 1039 DePasco, Ronnie Curls, Melba

SB 1041 Russdll, John T. Gratz, William (Bill)
SB 1048 Kenney, Bill Reinhart, Annie

SB 1070 Gibbons, Michael R. Hosmer, Crag

SB 1071 Klindt, David Lawson, Maurice
SB 1078 Kennedy, Harry Hoppe, Thomas

SB 1086 DePasco, Ronnie Hoppe, Thomas

SB 1093 Loudon, John Hilgemann, Robert
SB 1094 Russl, John T. Green, Timothy P.
SB 1102 Wedtfal, Morris Hosmer, Crag

SB 1107 Childers, Doyle Hoppe, Thomas

SB 1109 Y eckel, Anita Portwood, Dr. Charles R.
SB 1113 Caskey, Harold Farnen, Ted

SB 1119 Johnson, Sidney Kdly, Glenda

SB 1124 Dougherty, Patrick Gambaro, Derio L.
SB 1132 Kennedy, Harry Daus, Mike
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BILL SPONSOR(S) oF BILL HANDLER(S
NUMBER INTRODUCED BILL (OPPOSITE CHAMBER)
SB 1143 Jacob, Kenneth B. Monaco, Ralph A.

SB 1151 Kinder, Peter Myers, Peter

SB 1163 Stedlman, Sarah G. Ransddl, Bill L.

SB 1168 Russdl, John T. Gratz, William (Bill)

SB 1182 Singleton, Marvin Barry, Joan

SB 1191 Jacob, Kenneth B. Graham, Chuck

SB 1199 Fogter, Bill 1. Bearden, Carl

SB 1202 Wedtfall, Morris Koller, Don

SB 1207 Bentley, Roseann Holand, Roy

SB 1210 Johnson, Sidney Lawson, Maurice

SB 1213 Mathewson, James L. Hogmer, Craig

SB 1217 Coleman, Maida J. Boykins, Amber (Hally)

SB 1241 %?mal\}i;/lydda J Boykins, Amber (Hally)

SB 1243 Johnson, Sidney Kdly, Glenda
McKenna, Ryan

SB 1244 Bland, Mary Barry, Joan

SB 1247 Quick, Edward E. Willoughby, Philip

SB 1248 Mg$gx?mfhmesL. Foley, James

SB 1266 Kenney, Bill Hoppe, Thomas

SR 024 Johnson, Sidney Farnen, Ted
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